GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1084
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 24™ JULY, 2018
VIRAL INFECTIONS IN MANGOES

1084. SHRIMATI MAUSAM NOOR:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 14853303 ta fohdmeT eIl 85734
be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has received complaints from mango growers from West Bengal and other parts of the country about the rumours that their produce are being affected with viral infections which has diminished their sales and even reduced their advance orders; and
(b) if so, the corrective action taken by the Government thereon?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

15055505 Ud AT HoAUT 1484745E8%E 14EMa Aa-%a 15887458 ( SHRI
PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)

(a): As per the information received from the Government of West Bengal, no viral infection has been reported in mango so far in major producing districts of the State.

(b): Does not arise.
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